508336177 01/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8383369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PER MØLGAARD PEDERSEN	01/19/2016
FLEMMING MADSEN	01/13/2016
SVEN ERIK POULSEN	01/19/2016
STEEN JENSEN	02/05/2016
HENRIK EGESBORG	02/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICOM INNOVATION PARTNER A/S	
Street Address:	GIMSINGLUNDVEJ 20	
City:	STRUER	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code: DK-7600		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17816360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

14TH FLOOR Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZACCO178.005C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIANNE KINGERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Brianne Kingery/	
DATE SIGNED:	TE SIGNED: 01/16/2024	
	•	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 066139 FRAME: 0450

508336177

 $source = 2024-01-16 \ inventors \ to \ Medicom - ZACCO178.005C1\#page1.tif \\ source = 2024-01-16 \ inventors \ to \ Medicom - ZACCO178.005C1\#page2.tif \\$

PATENT REEL: 066139 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

PEDERSEN, Per Mølgaard

Hjermvej 42 DK-7600 Struer Denmark MADSEN, Flemming Vivaldisvej 49 DK-9200 Aalborg SV Denmark

POULSEN, Sven Erik Hemmersvej 18 DK-7800 Skive Denmark

JENSEN, Steen Sophus Falcks Alle 34 DK-2791 Dragør

EGESBORG, Henrik Ewaldsbakken 11 DK-2900 Hellerup

Denmark Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors) hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Auto injector with adaptable air-shot mechanism

for which a European patent application was filed on 30 December 2015 under application number 15203171.2 to Medicom Innovation Partner A/S.

Gimsinglundvej 20 DK-7600 Struer Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any and all countries at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes the right to claim priority, including under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent application as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisionals resulting therefrom to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Place and date: <u>S/v0yr 20/4-0/-19</u>	Place and daţé:_ <u>\(\lambda\lambd</u>
De W. Pedra	T Wear
PEDERSEN, Per Mølgaard	MADSEN, Flemming
Witness (Name and adress)	Witness (Name and adress)
BIR K. ANDERSK	BIRTHE DAMSGAARO
DANGARYSCADE 43	STENIOFTERNE 38
DK-7666 STEVER	7600 STRUER
7. San	Carola Danierano
(Witness signature)	(Witness signature)

Attorney Ref: P81503897EP00 Page 1 of 2

	and the second s
Place and date: Hellery OS-Feb-2016	Place and date: 18/6-01-03 //2/6/4
San Los	The Francisco
JENSEN, Steen	EGESBORG, Henrik
Witness (Name and adress)	Witness (Name and adress)
20 MANZ H. SKANDS	ANDA R.H. SKANUS
AGERIOF TEN 21 , ALGESTROP	AGERTOFTEN 21, ALGESTRUP
DK-41682 TUREBY	DK - 4682 TOREBY
4404 4.54	The News
(Witness signature)	(Witness signature)
	4
Place and date: Struct 2016-01-19 POULSEN, Sven Erik	; -
Witness for (Name and adress)	
Free L. Aderson	
DAMMOUSGADE 47	_
DK-7650 STROAR	
72	•
(Witness/signature)	
Assignee: VORTON ICISAN (Name) (CEO (Capacity)	Place and date: 9/2/2016 (Signature)
Witness for Assignee (Name and address):	
San V Adases	
DAMMARK GADE YZ	in Comment
<u> DK-360 STRICK</u>	(Witness signature)

Attorney Ref: P81503897EP00 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 066139 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 01/16/2028